504315634 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4362316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASPER MORRISON	11/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUNKT TRONICS AG
Street Address:	VIA LOSANNA 4
City:	LUGANO
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35500650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: EBelmonte@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2512-1402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=DEC-ASSMT#page1.tif source=DEC-ASSMT#page2.tif source=DEC-ASSMT#page3.tif

PATENT 504315634 REEL: 041966 FRAME: 0059

DW/1/I(E)

ANNEX I:

OATH OR DECLARATION OF THE CREATOR

under Rule 8(1)(a)(ii) of the Common Regulations

IMPORTANT

- This cover sheet is mandatory content for an international application designating the United States
 of America.
- This cover sheet is to submit a Declaration of Inventorship (Declaration), following Rule 8(1)(a)(ii) <u>OR</u>, in the impossibility to provide such declaration, a Substitute Statement in Lieu of a Declaration of Inventorship (Substitute Statement). Please provide a Declaration <u>OR</u> a Substitute Statement for each creator indicated under item 11 of the DM/1 form.
- This cover sheet may also be used by applicants who wish to submit an alternative document that they know is deemed a valid inventor's oath or declaration under the United States of America national requirements.
- For detailed information on the inventor's oath or declaration, please visit the USPTO website: http://www.uspto.gov/forms/aia_oathdecl_guide.pdf.
- This cover sheet, in addition to the Declaration/Substitute Statement/Alternative Document referred to in paragraph 3, must be submitted with the DM/1 form at the time of filing the international application.
- 6. Please number your pages.

For use by the applicant	

This Annex concerns the international application referenced by the applicant as below:

Reference:

For use by the International Bureau

Document type: DDO

Contracting Party: US

928998701

DECLARATION UNDER RULE 8(1)(a)(ii) OF THE COMMON REGULATIONS

Number of pages:

World Intellectual Property Organization
34, chemin des Colombettes, P.O. Box 18,
1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland
Tel.: +41 (0)22 338 9111
Fax (The Hague Registry): +41 (0)22 740 14 29
e-mail: intreg.mail@wipo.int - Internet: http://www.wipo.int

For applications filed under AIA (on or after September 16, 2012)

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorne	ey Docket No.:
As a b	elow-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
this de	claration is directed to the application entitled:
	HANDSETS
	(TITLE)
(check	only one item below)
	attached hereto.
OR	
- describ	filed on (YYYY/MM/DD) as United States Application Number o
	PCT International Application Number
The ab	pove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I belie	ve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

C above identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, PUNKT TRONICS AG, having a place of business at Via Losanna 4 -6900 LUGANO, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title. and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW. THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United U.S. Design Application No. 35/500,650 Filed on October 19, 2015 Attorney Docket No. 2512-1402

For applications filed under AIA (on or after September 16, 2012)

States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor: Jasper MORRISON

Signature of Inventor:

- Control of the Cont

Witness: JOHN TREE

Witness: CC. - LLOYD CONDRY